# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Andrew F Bryson		06/13/2006	INDIVIDUAL: AUSTRALIA
Clive Bryson		06/13/2006	INDIVIDUAL: AUSTRALIA
Elizabeth M Bryson		06/13/2006	INDIVIDUAL: AUSTRALIA
Paul W Bryson		06/13/2006	INDIVIDUAL: AUSTRALIA
The Trustees of the Bryson Family Trust		06/13/2006	TRUST: AUSTRALIA
The Trustees of the Morambro Creek Trust		06/13/2006	TRUST: AUSTRALIA
The Trustees of the Heatherglen Trust		06/13/2006	TRUST: AUSTRALIA

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Andrew F Bryson
Street Address:	Glenfife Riddoch Highway
City:	Padthaway
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	5271
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: AUSTRALIA

Name:	Clive Bryson
Street Address:	Glenfife Riddoch Highway
City:	Padthaway
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: AUSTRALIA

Name:	Elizabeth M Bryson
Street Address:	Glenfife Riddoch Highway
City:	Padthaway
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: AUSTRALIA

**REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0669** 

TRADEMARK

900059431

Name:	Paul W Bryson
Street Address:	Glenfife Riddoch Highway
City:	Padthaway
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: AUSTRALIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78603518	JIP JIP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)505-0409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-949-6622

Email: dougwrobin@yahoo.com
Correspondent Name: Douglas W. Robinson
Address Line 1: 8509 Kernon Ct.

Address Line 4: Lorton, VIRGINIA 22079

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Douglas W. Robinson Address Line 1: 8509 Kernon Ct.

Address Line 4: Lorton, VIRGINIA 22079

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Douglas W. Robinson

Address Line 1: 8509 Kernon Ct.

Address Line 4: Lorton, VIRGINIA 22079

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Douglas W. Robinson

Address Line 1: 8509 Kernon Ct.

Address Line 4: Lorton, VIRGINIA 22079

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Douglas W. Robinson Address Line 1: 8509 Kernon Ct.

Address Line 4: Lorton, VIRGINIA 22079

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas W. Robinson

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0670

Signature:	/douglaswrobinson/	
Date:	10/05/2006	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assigmentdocumentsfor78_603518_10_4_06#page1.tif source=Assigmentdocumentsfor78_603518_10_4_06#page2.tif source=Assigmentdocumentsfor78_603518_10_4_06#page3.tif source=Assigmentdocumentsfor78_603518_10_4_06#page4.tif source=Assigmentdocumentsfor78_603518_10_4_06#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0671

#### Memorandum of Assignment

This Assignment is made on this 13 day of June Between Andrew F Bryson of Glenfife, Riddoch Highway, Padthaway, South Australia 5271, Australia of Glenfife, Riddoch Highway, Padthaway, South Australia 5271, Australia Elizabeth M Bryson of Glenfife, Riddoch Highway, Padthaway, South Australia 52 Paul W Bryson of Glenfife, Riddoch Highway, Padthaway, South Australia 8271, Australia The Trustees of The Bryson Family Trust of Glenfife, Riddoch Highway, Padthaway, South Australia 5271, Australia The Trustees of The Heatherglen Trust of Glenfife, Riddoch Highway, Padthaway, South Australia 5271, Australia The Trustees of The Morambro Creek Trust of Glenfife, Riddoch Highway, Padthawwy South Australia 5271, Australia "The Assignors" and Andrew F Bryson of Glenfife, Riddoch Highway, Padthaway, South Australia 5271, Australia Clive Bryson of Glenfife, Riddogh Highway, Padthaway, South Australia 5271, Australia Elizabeth M Bryson of Glenfife, Riddoch Highway, Padthaway, South Australia 5271, Australia Paul W. Bryson of Glenffe, Riddoch Highway, Padthaway, South Australia 5271, Australia

## Whereas:

he Assignees"

The Assignor is the owner and registered proprietor in the United States of the Trade Mark Application(s) and Registered Trade Mark(s), particulars of which are set forth in the Schedule attached hereto.

## Now this Assignment witnesseth that

for the sum of one Australian dollar (AU\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), we the said Assignor do hereby assign and transfer and set over to the said Assignee all our right title and interest in and to the Trade Mark Application(s) and Registered Trade Mark(s) listed in the Schedule attached hereto and all the goodwill associated therewith, and we the said Assignee do hereby accept all right title and interest of the said Assignor in and to the said Trade Mark Application(s) and Registered Trade Mark(s) listed in the Schedule attached hereto including all the goodwill associated therewith.

In Witness whereof the parties hereto have herei	unto affixed their hand and seals on the
day and year hereinafter mentioned.	A .
Signed by Andrew F Bryson ) this /3 day of 6 — 2006 [yr] )	
)	N.J. Don
In the presence of	Signature
Name of Witness	
Name of Witness	Witness Signature
Signed by Clive Bryson )	
this $13$ day of $6-2006$ [yr]	& Man
In the presence of	Signature
Sur Bayson :	SP
Name of Witness	Witness' Signature
Signed by Elizabeth M Bryson )	
this $\sqrt{3}$ day of $6 - 2ab$ [yr]	
)	Ed Bryson
In the presence of	Signature
Sue Baisonos	
Name of Witness	Witness' Signature
Signed by Paul Wision )	
this $/3$ day of $6-2006$ [yr]	Durally.
Q Y	
In the presence of	Signature
SUE BRUSON	200
Name of Witness	Witness' Signaturé

Signed by The Trustees of The Bryson Family Trus	at)
Signed by The Trustees of The Bryson Family Trusthis 13 day of 6 - 2006 [yr]	lh,
)	Mh
In the presence of	Signature
· •	
Sue Balson	
Name of Witness	Witness' Signature
	•
Signed by The Trustees of The Heatherglen Trust	1
	1
this $\sqrt{3}$ day of $6-2006$ [yr] )	Maria a a c-
)	July C
In the presence of	Signature V
2.5	$\times$ $\times$ $^{\circ}$
Sue Bayson	
Name of Witness	Witness' Signature
Signed by The Trustees of The Morambro Creek To	rust 1914
this $/3$ day of $6 - 2006$ [yr] )	
tills /3 day or /0 - 2000 [yr]	· X + 1
)	SA SANDERS
In the presence of	Signature
Sue Bajson	A C
<u> </u>	
Name of Witness	Witness' Signature
A	
Signed by Andrew F Bryson (Signed by Andrew F Br	1 1 1
this $13$ day of $1-2006$	140)
dis Man day of Man 2000	At Kasan
In the presence of	Signature
In the presence of	Signature
Suc Ruica &	
Alexander Old Survey	Witness' Signature
Name of Witness	Witness' Signature ~
Signed by Clive Bryson (*)	111
this /3 day of 2006 [yr] )	hh,
	Milyan -
In the presence of	Signature
	$\nabla \mathcal{D}$
NE KUSO	
Name of Witness	Witness' Signature
O' I I El' abath M Donas	
Signed by Elizabeth M Bryson )	
this $13$ day of $6-2006$ [yr] )	6 M2
)	Odli bryan
In the presence of	Signature
X5 6 5	$\times$ $\bowtie$
Name of Witness	Witness' Signature

Signed by Paul W Bryson this 13 day of 6 - 2006 [yr]	)	Mun
In the presence of	)	Signature S
Name of Witness		Witness' Signature

Life of the state of the state

Schedule

Country
United States

Application No. 78/603518

Filing Date 7 April 2005

Mark JIP JIP

5